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Wanta Know What is Really Going On?
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January 02, 2007

Do you 'Wanta' know; maybe you do and maybe you don't. In Georgia, bankruptcies are number 1 in the nation,
thanks to new bankruptcy laws. Could that be an accident? So many property owners cannot understand the
overt theft of their family, rights, and homes, yet the problem WILL affect EVERY American and the culprits are
in plain view. The powers that be created a "cold war,"” which was really a 'red hot' free for all to distribute debt
internationally and subversively. As in all moneyed schemes, the piper has to ultimately be paid; meet Leo
Wanta, an appointed trustor of TRILLIONS OF DOLLARS by President Ronald Reagan, intended to be
distributed to America? Despite Wanta's diplomatic 'privilege’, he was ultimately extradited from Switzerland
supposedly for a debt relating to Wisconsin back taxes in an abrupt and suspicious fashion. (Can'timagine the

use of government to deny lawful behavior by Americans...familiar tactic, isn't it!?)And so begins the coming to
pass of the REAL STORY!

Henry Paulson, the former chairman and chief executive of investment banking powerhouse Goldman Sachs (a
9/11 benefactor) and Bush appointee to the Treasury Department upon appointment, stated the American debt
was "manageable," during his confirmation. Don't forget, BOTH Democrats and Republicans easily confirmed
Paulson. However the International Court of Justice did not view his refusal to address ever escalating debt and
fund payment to be an option for Treasury Secretary Paulson, upon repeated refusals to address the call for
outstanding debt satisfaction.

Specifically, Paulson's repeated refusal to pay the American 4.5 TRILLION debt called by Leo Wanta (see
connections to Goldman Sachs and Citibank to name a few), were met with no less than a 'do NOT pass GO'in
Germany by the International Court of Justice during December, while you were distracted by Santa...ho, ho,
ho! Wantas' efforts were key dating back to the Reagan Administration but the outstanding debt he refused to
funnel or launder, had American Officials literally targetting Wanta himself. However despite tax claims and
physical sidelining, the requirement to fund debt, was in Germany met by no less than a subpoena issued by the
German Government for Paulson himself with another for Vice President Cheney forthcoming. For those not

familiar with Leo Wanta efforts, look no further than your American Highways, Bridges, or Amtrak to name but a
few.

Time again, | have received calls regarding the jaded purchases of American trusts, sireets, parks, and
buildings being resold, which came as no surprise. The bank consolidations, mergers, acquisitions, and union
busting fervor has ALL led to the same property theft; the redistribution of debt and assets internationally by the
global elite and the related destruction of the American Dollar. And what was the collateral used for this massive
effort, why your property interests, of course! With the courts as the implementors to invoke the bankers
agenda, politicians were all to ready to cash in on the backs of constituents.

But will anything change in this country? And will it happen quickly enough to avoid total economic destruction?
Check prices in the housing market, (see GA's ranking as number 1 in bankruptcies). Most people have no clue
about the private corporation printing fiat currency, the Federal Reserve or the CIA control of federal as well
as local governments. While the effort by Regan/Clinton/Bush to float debt and create a 1 world government,
using American Assets against Americans continues to escalate with an occasional Abramoff, Enron, or
Saddam sacrifice, to detract from the real play, where will this corruption and deception leave the American
Economy?

And with the latest economic revelation UNREPORTED by MAJOR MEDIA, will anything change? Without
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payment, the British Euro will be the currency to have or will even the Brits agree to it, while the American Dollar
will be worth no more than Confederate Notes! Does that explain why a British plane flew Paulson out of
Germany following his assurances that the debt would be funded? Paulson's late arrival to the Ford tribute was
NOT unnoticed. But more importantly is the ever increasing shift in international monetary markets. In addition
to UAE Members swift move away from the US Dollar, more voices are starting to recognize the willful
destruction of safe food supplies, clean water, and available resources. Maybe the reliance upon emergency
funds subverted by executive order controlled by the Treasury Secretary and Fed Reserve Head, which reveal a
fixed market, will obtain the proper scrutiny required for economic survival.

But when our President moves his property interests to Paraguay, what assurance do Americans have of their
future or rights? Maybe now you better understand the CAl agenda, the CIA/FBI Merger, and the current
government complicity (all 3 branches), which have been literally obliterating property interests in this country.
It's time to wake up and demand justice! Otherwise 1929 was just a warm up, prelude, or intro. Welcome to the
“Land of Opportunity,” being subverted to the detriment of Americans!

View Comments (4) | Post a comment
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Wanta Know What is Really Going On?

You MUST know!

January 02, 2007

By Taffy Rice (View author info)
Copyright Taffy Rice

4. The ultimate result...the Euro just passed the dollar, and our currency will not be worth the paper,

The money came from a number of CIA Ops and orchestrated efforts, which include the plummetting of the ruble. This effort was
begun NOT during the Nixon era, but instead Reagan. Wanta was appointed trustee by Reagan. Unfortunately, however the efforts
instigated were subverted by 2 other interests, on (allegedly) both sides of the aisle. The resultant action, was to negate Wanta's
standing, which was attempted via incarceration and tax actions.

Funny thing, never were any taxes paid on the massive amounts, despite the requirement imposed upon Americans, while involved
banks, the Federal Reserve, and several Executive members of govemment, became heavy benefactors of the effort, UNTIL the
issue of NON PERFORMANCE was raised against the American Government.

The ultimate result...the Euro just passed the dollar, and our currency will not be worth the paper, the Federal Reserve (a private
company) has been printing on! God be with the American people, who have been truly defrauded!
Posted Jan 18 2007 2:50AM EST

Taffy Rice (View Profile)
Powder Springs, Georgia

3. Thank you so much for your assistance in furthering and safeguarding the "truth’ mainstream media refuses to print.

Jonathan, | appreciate your understanding of the significance American debt plays in the life of EVERY citizen. Without that
understanding, one cannot fathom the operation of our courts, or the resultant property theft Americans are continuously suffering
from.

Thank you so much for your assistance in furthering and safeguarding the ‘truth' mainstream media refuses to print. | truly appreciate

your care, concern, and consideration.
Posted Jan 18 2007 2:42AM EST

Taffy Rice (View Profile)
Powder Springs, Georgia

2. Can someone clarify where all this WANTA money came from please.

Can someone clarify where all this WANTA money came from please. | know Pres Nixon has been mentioned but where did he get
the money from?

Is it Tax money, is it monies from defunct organizations or what? Lets faceit Nixon didnt exactly have a reputation of honesty.
Posted Jan 10 2007 3:22PM EST

Judith Kellogg
Auckland, ot

1."U.S. Treasury Secretary Henry M. Paulson Arrested in Europe”

Thank you, Taffy Rice. It is great to know someone courageous and knowledgable enough to cover this critical crazy article. | posted a
link from my web site - FlybyNews.com at the end of the second item of the issue posted: January 4, 2007 -
Impeach the Crooks * Paulson Arrested

"U.S. Treasury Secretary Henry M. Paulson Arrested in Europe™
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http://iwww flybynews.com
Posted Jan 5 2007 12:05AM EST

jonathan mark (View Profile)
, Massachusetts

Return to 'Wanta Know What is Really Going On?' | Submit a comment
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Date: Tue, 24 Apr 2007 14:50:34 -0500
To: <cstory@worldreports.org>
Subject: FW: Leo Wanta

Mr. Story: The Department of Corrections carries out the will of sentencing courts for criminal cases, not civil
cases. As a result, the Department of Corrections' jurisdiction over Mr. Wanta's case is limited to the judgment of
conviction for Dane County criminal case 1992CF000683.

The facts as presented in my e-mail to you dated Nov. 10, 2006, remain the same. The criminal case for which
we had specific and limited jurisdiction included a restitution order that was fulfilled prior to Mr. Wanta's
discharge from the Department's supervision.

This week, we "re-confirmed" payment of the checks by our agency to the Department of Revenue and the
Wisconsin Public Defender's Office in the amount of $24,900.91 and $4,167.64, respectively, in accordance with
the restitution order on file for Dane County criminal case 1992CF000683.

The Department of Corrections has no legal jurisdiction over any civil tax matters involving Mr. Wanta that may
be outstanding at this time. Again, questions about these matters need to be directed to the Department of
Revenue.

John Dipko

Public Information Director
Wisconsin Department of Corrections
(608) 240-5060

From: Christopher Story FRSA [mailto:cstory@worldreports.org]
Sent: Friday, April 20, 2007 8:16 PM

To: Dipko, John A - DOC

Subject: Leo Wanta

From: Christopher Story FRSA <mailto:cstory@worldreports.org>

Cc: meredith.helgerson@dor.state.wi.us; dorsecretary @dor.state.wi.us ; laura.engan@dor.state.wi.us ;
audra.brennan@dor.state.wi.us ; ThomasEsq_232@hotmail.com ; gfrazier@dor.state.wi.us ; Steve
Goodwin ; mg2@utah.edu ; Isandler@journalsentinel.com ; president@whitehouse.gov ;
Patrick.j.fitzgerald@doj.gov ; bipp@rice.edu ; vice_president@whitehouse.gov ;
wisgov@gov.state.wi.us ; docweb@doc.state.wi.us ; askDOJ@usdoj.gov

Sent: Saturday, April 21, 2007 1:10 AM
Subject: Re: Leo Wanta

Dear Mr Dipko
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No, this is quite incorrect. Following the Hon Judge Michael B Torphy's Restitution Order, the Wisconsin
Department of Revenue has nothing to do with the matter since the Department of Corrections and the probation
staff, have had 'ownership’ of the case, as you know very well. Therefore, | am entirely within my rights to ask
your Department to intervene with Mr Roger Ervin, and | request that you speak immediately with Mr Frank to
that effect. You have stated in writing to me that your Department sent the check for $24,900.91 on 4th August
2005, and it is up to your Department to procure confirmation from the Department of Revenue that they duly
received the payment and banked the check. In any case, this matter has escalated now and you will have
received a detailed email from me to Meredith Helgerson, spokesperson for the Wi Department of Revenue,
which has been copied to appropriate parties. You are passing the buck: your Department accepted the funds
and your Department is accordingly responsible for the correct and appropriate disposition of them. Furthermore
as you will doubtless have learned from our website www.worldreports.org/Home
<http://www.worldreports.org/Home> Page/Archive: report dated 20th March 2007, | personally provided the
funds from private resources with which Attorney Steven Goodwin paid your Department: | therefore have an
interest in this matter, and so far as | am concerned, my funds, loaned to the Ambassador, appear on the face of
it to have been stolen or misappropriated. Please, therefore, procure that Mr Frank addresses this issue as a
matter of extreme urgency immediately with Mr Ervin, as | can assure you that this affair may cause immense
damage to all concemed in the very near future since this scandal cannot and will not be allowed o continue.
You were very helpful with your email to me dated 10th November 2006: please be of further assistance now
and grasp the severity of this matter so that it can be brought to an immediate conclusion. 1t is obvious that the
Department of Corrections is responsible for the disposition of the funds: so it is, | repeat, up to your
Department, as the lead Department in the matter, to sort this out without further bureaucratic stonewalling and
buck-passing. Thank you for your courtesy to date. Christopher Story FRSA cstory@worldreports.org

-—--- Original Message ——

From: Dipko, John A - DOC <mailto:John.Dipko@Wisconsin.gov>
To: cstory@worldreports.org

Sent: Friday, April 20, 2007 10:45 PM

Subject: RE: Leo Wanta

M. Story: 1am in receipt of your April 19, 2007 voice mail and I understand you attempted to reach
Communications Specialist Alec Loftus. Questions regarding the actions of the Wisconsin Department of
Revenue need to be directed to that agency. Thank you.

John Dipko

Public Information Director
Wisconsin Department of Corrections
(608) 240-5060

From: Dipko, John A - DOC

Sent: Friday, November 10, 2006 10:36 AM
To: 'cstory@worldreports.org'

Subject: Leo Wanta

Mr. Story: Leo Wanta was under Wisconsin Department of Corrections supervision for Dane
County criminal case 1992CF000683. A restitution order is on file for this criminal case; it includes
$24,900.91 for the Wisconsin Department of Revenue and $4,167.64 for the Wisconsin Public
Defender's Office. This restitution order is dated 6-3-1996 and is a public record available at the
Dane County Clerk of Courts office.

Our records indicate that Mr. Wanta made the $30,626.97 payment that you referenced. The
Department of Corrections collected the money from Mr. Wanta and then dispersed two separate
checks dated Aug. 4. 2005 totaling $29,068.55: one in the amount of $24,900.91 payable to the
Wisconsin Department of Revenue, and the other in the amount of $4,167.64 payable to the
Wisconsin Public Defender's Office. The remaining $1,558.42 accounts for fees and surcharges
that had been assessed to Mr. Wanta. Mr. Wanta discharged from Department of Corrections
supervision on Nov. 14, 2005.
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I would refer you to the Dane County Clerk of Courts, the Wisconsin Department of Revenue or the
Wisconsin Public Defender's Office for any additional inquiries.

Sincerely,
John Dipko
Public Information Director

Wisconsin Dept. of Corrections
608-240-5060
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From: "CHRISTOPHER STORY FRSA" <cstory@worldreports.org>
To: meredith.helgerson@dor.state.wi.us

askDOJ@usdoj.gov, docweb@doc.state.wi.us, wis

edu, Patriclej grald@

cC: : : : » ;
doc.state.wi.us, audra.brennan@dor.state.wi.us,
etary@dor.state.wi.us
ol Record of Telephone Conversations 20 April 2007 with Meredith Helgerson: with adderd detail FY1: RE
Subject; AMBASSADOR LEO WANTA F
St FRODALIUR LED WY LR
Datea: Tue, 24 Apr 2007 00:17:18 +0100
7 L

Dear Ms Helgerson

Re: Ambassador Leo Emil Wanta and the behaviour of the Wisconsin Department of Revenue generally
notwithstanding Judge Michael B. Torphy’s Restitution Order and Absolute Discharge from Restitution
effective 14th November 2005: refer to Title 18 USC Section 4: Misprision of Felony in all dimensions of
this specific case and generally: Repeated illegal Wisconsin State Civil Tax Assessments for the same
amount of $14,129 (paid under protest THREE TIMES, in May and June 1992 and again on 21 July 2005:
now illegally demanded a fourth time) of a non-resident of the State of Wisconsin/USA: see inter alia
the 24-page Supplement published with International Currency Review Volume 31, 3/4 (November 2006)
and Page/Archive posting dated March 20th 2007:

| refer to our telephone conversation today timed at 7.30pm London (UK) time today, and thank you for your
courtesy in taking the call and for confirming that Roger Ervin, Secretary of the Wisconsin Department of
Revenue, will telephone me concerning the matter of your Department's repeated illegal multiple civil tax
assessment billings for the same amount of $14,129 (+) and its 17+ years-long harassment of Ambassador Leo
Emil Wanta, who has been a lawful resident of Vienna, Austria, since June 1988 and therefore is not and has
not been during the tax periods cited in your documentation liable for any Wisconsin State tax at all. (I was
directed at 7.23pm London time today to call your number 608-261 2271, by Ms Terry Alexander of the
Wisconsin Department of Revenue).

| asked you why your Department has raised the same civil tax assessment against Ambassador Leo Wanta on
three separate occasions and has taken and banked the three checks concerning the same amount of $14,129
(+), of which the front and reverse of each check are held by myself and others, and why your Department has
continued to demand, with interest, the same amount a fourth time, notwithstanding specifically that the full
amount was paid under protest the third time on behalf of the Ambassador, to the Department of Corrections by
Attorney Steven Goodwin on 21st July 2005.

For your further information, by way of reminder, John Dipko, Public Information Director, Wisconsin Department
of Corrections, confirmed to me in his email dated 10th November 2006 timed at 16:36 UK time that on 4th
August 2005 his Department sent to your Department a check by way of full settlement in the amount of
$24,900.91 payable to the Wisconsin Department of Revenue, thereby settling in full the third illegally and
incorrectly demanded civil tax assessment amount of $14,129 (plus interest etc) which had already been paid
twice under protest as 'nuisance payments' in May and June 1992, as confirmed by the documentation on file
and as documented in the transcript of the County Court of The Hon Judge Michael B. Torphy Jr./Dane County,
Wisconsin/USA.

As a consequence of the third protest payment, on 21st July 2005, of the same illegally raised civil tax
assessment, following the decision in this matter of Judge Michael B. Torphy Jr., Mr Matthew J. Frank,
Secretary, Wisconsin Department of Corrections, issued a DISCHARGE effective 14th November 2005 ordering
that "Leo E. Wanta is discharged ABSOLUTELY". Per Judge Michael B. Torphy's Restitution Order all
‘obligations’ to the State of Wisconsin (albeit charged illegally and apparently corruptly quadruplicated by the
Wisconsin Department of Revenue), have been paid in full. The Department of Revenue has nothing to do with
this matter, has no right to be involved, and as stated the Ambassador has in any case been discharged from
restitution ABSOLUTELY since 14th November 2005.

Notwithstanding the above, | gather that the Ambassador should have received a Satisfaction of Judgment
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document but that he has not been provided with it, which, given that the Department of Corrections sent your
Department $24,900.91 in full settlement on 4th August 2005, is clearly felonious. This is especially the case,
given that Mr Gregg T Frazier, Central Audit Section, Wisconsin Department of Revenue, enclosed with his letter
to the Ambassador dated 30th October 2006 demanding a fourth payment of the same civil income tax
assessment, an ‘amended' printout annotated in handwriting: ‘Per Wisconsin Supreme Court Order Dated
December 30, 2005', an 'order’ of which the Ambassador had and has no knowledge, since he, your victim, was
not served with any such Wisconsin Supreme Court Order at any time.

This further means, in plain British English, at any rate, that Mr Wanta has no obligations whatsoever to the
State of Wisconsin and of course that any Wisconsin State Civil Tax Assessments against Ambassador Leo
Emil Wanta, a non-resident of the State of Wisconsin/USA since June 1988, are spurious, illegal

and intermeddle with the Hon. Judge Torphy's Restitution Order and subsequent Discharge signed by the
Secretary of the Wisconsin Department of Corrections.

We also hold of course copies of (a) the receipt Number 2270992 PP signed by Wisconsin Department of
Corrections Agent Michelle Riel referring to Attorney Steven Goodwin's check number 1098 for

$30,626.97 and confirming that the Department of Comrections duly received his check on 21st July 2005, from
which the above payment of $24,900.91 to the Wisconsin Department of Revenue was taken; and (b) a

WI/DOC computer printout dated 22nd July 2005 signed by Agent Michelle Riel marked "Paid in full 7121105,
referencing the amount of $30,626.97, which self-evidently further confirms payment in full to the Department of
Corrections, which is the lead Department in this matter given its ‘'ownership’ of Judge Torphy's Restitution Order
and the administration thereof throughout.

Although you represent or are the spokeswoman for the Department's Bureau of Communications, you resorted
to the statement that you cannot comment on the tax affairs of a (purported) individual taxpayer and you
reiterated this statement four of five times, even though | was able to understand you the first time. However
the purpose of my enquiry is also to elicit an explanation of your Department's behaviour generally, arising out of
this scandal, so that we can be in a position to report on this matter to the international financial community
accordingly. The purpose of your office is presumably to communicate, not to block press enquiries, as you have
done on this occasion. | pointed out several times that the issue is not just the spurious purported WI State tax
affairs of Leo Emil Wanta, but also, as a consequence thereof, the ethical and possibly criminal behaviour of
your Department. You then stated that 'l am familiar with your connection with Mr Leo Wanta', and also indicated
that you had read or seen our recent website report on this matter, dated 20th March 2007, posted on

{Archive. Later in the conversation you stated that you are not familiar with the
detail of the case.

The detail of the case, including the full text of Mr Dipko's email to me dated 10th November 2008, is posted on

our website as stated above and was earlier elaborated in the 24-page Supplement published with International
Currency Review, Volume 31, Numbers 3 & 4, last November, for the benefit and information of the international
and US domestic financial, intelligence and political communities.

| further reminded you that on 3rd November 2005, when | also spoke with you, | spoke to Gregg T. Frazier,
Chief, Central Audit Section, concerning these issues, and that in the course of that conversation he indicated to
me that 1 will have to look into the matter’. He made this statement to me twice in the same telephone
conversation.

At about 8.40pm UK time today you telephoned me on 1-800 661 4809 and stated that you had contacted the
office of the Secretary of the Wisconsin Department of Revenue, Roger Ervin, and that he had instructed you to
tell me that (quote) 'he will not make any comment on the Wanta case’, thereby of course specifically
commenting on the Wanta case and indicating his familiarity with it. In this second conversation | reminded you
that you had stated specifically that Mr Ervin WILL call me. You made that statement twice. | therefore

asked you why you had said this, and you replied that you had 'checked with the Secretary', which is not
consistent with what you stated to me in the first telephone conversation of today's date (see above). | had been
led to believe by you that Mr Ervin WILL telephone me about this matter and you have not complied with

your earlier statement.

| also reminded you, in our second conversation today, that you had informed Mr Richard N. Goldberger, a

journalist in Utah, that the Wanta *file is closed'. Specifically | have an email confirming this, from Mr Goldberger,
dated 20th January 2007 (timed at 13:15 UK time). You responded: 'l apologise'.
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When you stonewalled in the second telephone call above, | again pointed out that this matter is broader than
the issue of a purported individual taxpayer's spurious tax affairs, as it impinges upon the ethical and possibly
criminal behaviour of your Department. The facts are the facts, and they are fully documented, with the
necessary copies held in multiple locations. | closed by stating that, given your Department's

obvious stonewalling and failure to assist my enquiries, there are many ways to skin a cat, meaning that other
avenues, | understand, will therefore be followed in order to bring this matter to the appropriate outcome.

Should you and your colleagues decide, in the light of the above and on further consideration, that it would be
helpful for your reiterated and specific undertaking to me that Mr Roger Ervin will telephone me, to be fulfilled, |
will of course be very pleased to take his call on 1-800 661 4809.

Yours sincerely, Christopher Story FRSA
Investigative journalist, Editor and Publisher

hitp://us.£819.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ ShowLetter?box=Inbox&Msgld=3 160 247230422 71327... 4/24/07



To : Office of the President, Offic of the Vice resident, Cainet
Members, Office of the Governors, State and Federal Officials,
Congress of the United States, OMB Director Jacob Lew, etal....

Notice of Default Confirmation — With President Obama’s authorized
release of my personal, civil and repatriated Inward Remittance of
USDollars 4.5 Trillion, of May 2006 to Bank of America-Richmond,
Virginia as confirmed by the Federal Reserve Bank - Richmond’s in
Court Motion, under their Penalty of Perjury.

1.) On or about April 15, 2003 The Honorable Gerald Bruce Lee, in
Case No. 02-1363-A. filed in The United States District Court for the
Eastern District of Virginia, Order and Memorandum of Opinion.
As part of the Order, the Court stated that the Plaintiff [ Lee E.
Wanta, Leo E. Wanta, Ambassador Leo Wanta | should pursue
liquidation of corporations, recovery of financial assets and pay all

_ required taxes in accordance with the law,

2) IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN
DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA, Civil Action No. 1:07 cv 609 T3SE/BRP — PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS OTHER EXTRAORDINARY RELIEF

filed JUN 20 2007, THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF RICHMOND
-~ RESPONDED IN THEIR COURT MOTION STATING ....

“PURSUANT TORULE 12 (B) (6), fed.R.civ.P., Respondent Federal Bank of
Richmond (“FRB Richmond™) moves to dismiss the Petition for Writ of Mandamus
and Other Extraordinary Relief, are as follows.

“For the purposes of the Motion only, all well pleaded facts will be taken as true.”

In other words, The Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond accepted the truthful
statements in the Writ of Mandamus and confirmed the known Inward Remittance
designated the Petitioner for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Petitoner, Lee
E. Wanta, Leo E. Wanta, Ambassador Lee E. Wanta; an American citizen, birth

June 11, 1940. References : Rogers-Housion Memorandum, Act of Congress - H.R.
3723, Title 18 USC Section 4 — Misprison of Felony, other Title 18 USC violations.

Having Said That, Upon my Economic Receipt, I will lawfully pay
USDollars One Point Five Seven Five Trillion [US$1,575,000,000,000.00]
as my personal/civil/repatriation tax payment, directly to our United
States Department of the Treasury, among other “set-aside allocations”,
to immediately enhance Gur Economic Recovery and National Security.
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From: "Christopher Story FRSA" <cstory@worldraports.org>
To: meredith.heigerson@dor.state.wi.us

dorsecretary@dor.state.wi.us, laura.engan@dor.state.wi.us, audea.brennan@dor.state.wi.us,
TF"‘WGDESG 232t thaif.cm*ﬂ John.Dipko@doc.state.wi.us, gfrazier@dor.state.wi.us, "Stave Goodwin"

C . mg2@utah.edu, Isandler@iournalsentinel.com, president@whitehouse.gov,
@rice.edu, vice_president@whitehouse.gov, wisgov@gov.state. wi.us,
usdoi.gov
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Subject: Record of Telephone Conversations 20 Aprilt 2007 with Meredith Helgerson: with added detail FYI: RE
. " AMBASSADOR LEO WANTA
Date: Sat, 21 Apr 2007 01:46:43 +0100

Subject: Record of Telephone Conversations 20 April 2007 with Meredith Helgerson: with added detail
FY1

Dear Ms Helgerson

Re: Ambassador Leo Emil Wanta and the behaviour of the Wisconsin Department of Revenue generally
notwithstanding Judge Michael B. Torphy's Restitution Order and Absolute Discharge from Restitution
effective 14th November 2005: refer to Title 18 USC Section 4: Misprision of Felony in all dimensions of
this specific case and generally: Repeated illegal Wisconsin State Civil Tax Assessments for the same
amount of $14,129 (paid under protest THREE TIMES, in May and June 1992 and again on 21 July 2005:
now illegally demanded a fourth time) of a non-resident of the State of Wisconsin/USA: see inter alia
the 24-page Supplement published with International Currency Review Volume 31, 3/4 {November 2006)
and ; Page/Archive posting dated March 20th 2007:

| refer to our telephone conversation today timed at 7.30pm London (UK) time today, and thank you for your
courtesy in taking the call and for confirming that Roger Ervin, Secretary of the Wisconsin Depariment of
Revenue, will telephone me concerning the matter of your Department's repeated illegal multiple civil tax
assessment billings for the same amount of $14,129 (+) and its 17+ years-long harassment of Ambassador Leo
Emil Wanta, who has been a lawful resident of Vienna, Austria, since June 1988 and therefore is not and has
not been during the tax periods cited in your documentation liable for any Wisconsin State tax at all. (| was
directed at 7.23pm London time today to call your number 608-261 2271, by Ms Terry Alexander of the
Wisconsin Department of Revenue).

| asked you why your Department has raised the same civil tax assessment against Ambassador Leo Wanta on
three separate occasions and has taken and banked the three checks concerning the same amount of $14,129
(+), of which the front and reverse of each check are held by myself and others, and why your Department has
continued to demand, with interest, the same amount a fourth time, notwithstanding specifically that the full
amount was paid under protest the third time on behalf of the Ambassador, to the Department of Corrections by
Attorney Steven Goodwin on 21st July 2005.

For your further information, by way of reminder, John Dipko, Public Information Director, Wisconsin Department
of Corrections, confirmed to me in his email dated 10th November 2006 timed at 16:36 UK time that on 4th
August 2005 his Department sent to your Department a check by way of full settlement in the amount of
$24,900.91 payable to the Wisconsin Department of Revenue, thereby settling in full the third illegally and
incorrectly demanded civil tax assessment amount of $14,129 (plus interest etc) which had already been paid
twice under protest as ‘nuisance payments' in May and June 1992, as confirmed by the documentation on file
and as documented in the transcript of the County Court of The Hon Judge Michael B. Torphy Jr./Dane County,
Wisconsin/USA.

As a consequence of the third protest payment, on 21st July 2005, of the same illegally raised civil tax
assessment, following the decision in this matter of Judge Michael B. Torphy Jr., Mr Matthew J. Frank,
Secretary, Wisconsin Department of Corrections, issued a DISCHARGE effective 14th November 2005 ordering
that "Leo E. Wanta is discharged ABSOLUTELY". Per Judge Michael B. Torphy's Restitution Order all
‘obligations’ to the State of Wisconsin (albeit charged illegally and apparently corruptly quadruplicated by the
Wisconsin Department of Revenue), have been paid in full. The Department of Revenue has nothing to do with

http://us.£819.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Inbox&Msgld=9234 10498024 28848 ... 4/20/07



AT&T Yahoo! Mail - somam@prodigy.net Page 2 of 3

this matter, has no right to be involved, and as stated the Ambassador has in any case been discharged from
restitution ABSOLUTELY since 14th November 2005.

Notwithstanding the above, | gather that the Ambassador should have received a Satisfaction of Judgment
document but that he has not been provided with it, which, given that the Department of Corrections sent your
Department $24,900.91 in full settlement on 4th August 2005 is clearly felonious. This is especially the case,
given that Mr Gregg T Frazier, Central Audit Section, Wisconsin Depariment of Revenue, enclosed with his letter
to the Ambassador dated 30th October 2006 demanding a fourth payment of the same civil income tax
assessment, an ‘amended’ printout annotated in handwriting: ‘Per Wisconsin Supreme Court Order Dated
December 30, 2005, an "order’ of which the Ambassador had and has no knowledge, since he, your victim, was
not served with any such Wisconsin Supreme Court Order at any time.

This further means, in plain British English, at any rate, that Mr Wanta has no obligations whatsoever to the
State of Wisconsin and of course that any Wisconsin State Civil Tax Assessments against Ambassador Leo
Emil Wanta, a non-resident of the State of Wisconsin/USA since June 1988, are spurious, illegal

and intermeddie with the Hon. Judge Torphy's Restitution Order and subsequent Discharge signed by the
Secretary of the Wisconsin Department of Corrections.

We also hold of course copies of (a) the receipt Number 2270992 PP signed by Wisconsin Department of
Corrections Agent Michelle Riel referring to Atiorney Steven Goodwin's check number 1098 for

$30,626.97 and confirming that the Department of Corrections duly received his check on 21st July 2005, from
which the above payment of $24,900.91 to the Wisconsin Department of Revenue was taken; and (b) a

WI/DOC computer printout dated 22nd July 2005 signed by Agent Michelle Riel marked "Paid in full 7/21/05',
referencing the amount of $30,626.97, which self-evidently further confirms payment in full to the Department of
Corrections, which is the lead Department in this matter given its 'ownership' of Judge Torphy's Restitution Order
and the administration thereof throughout.

Although you represent or are the spokeswoman for the Department's Bureau of Communications, you resorted
to the statement that you cannot comment on the tax affairs of a (purported) individual taxpayer and you
reiterated this statement four of five times, even though | was able to understand you the first time. However
the purpose of my enquiry is also to elicit an explanation of your Department's behaviour generally, arising out of
this scandal, so that we can be in a position to report on this matter to the international financial community
accordingly. The purpose of your office is presumably to communicate, not to block press enquiries, as you have
done on this occasion. | pointed out several times that the issue is not just the spurious purported W State tax
affairs of Leo Emil Wanta, but also, as a consequence thereof, the ethical and possibly criminal behaviour of
your Department. You then stated that ‘| am familiar with your connection with Mr Leo Wanta', and also indicated
that you had read or seen our recent website report on this matter, dated 20th March 2007, posted on

~ Page/Archive. Later in the conversation you stated that you are not familiar with the
detail of the case,

The detail of the case, including the full text of Mr Dipko's email to me dated 10th November 2006, is posted on

aur website as stated above and was earlier elaborated in the 24-page Supplement published with International
Currency Review, Volume 31, Numbers 3 & 4, last November, for the benefit and information of the international
and US domestic financial, intelligence and political communities.

| further reminded you that on 3rd November 2005, when | also spoke with you, | spoke to Gregg T. Frazier,
Chief, Central Audit Section, concerning these issues, and that in the course of that conversation he indicated to
me that 'l will have to look into the matter'. He made this statement to me twice in the same telephone
conversation.

At about 8.40pm UK time today you telephoned me on 1-800 661 4809 and stated that you had contacted the
office of the Secretary of the Wisconsin Department of Revenue, Roger Ervin, and that he had instructed you to
tell me that (quote) 'he will not make any comment on the Wanta case', thereby of course specifically
commenting on the Wanta case and indicating his familiarity with it. In this second conversation | reminded you
that you had stated specifically that Mr Irvine WILL call me. You made that statement twice. | therefore

asked you why you had said this, and you replied that you had ‘checked with the Secretary’, which is not
consistent with what you stated to me in the first telephone conversation of today's date (see above). | had been
led to believe by you that Mr Irvine WILL telephone me about this matter and you have not complied with

your earlier statement.
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I also reminded you, in our second conversation today, that you had informed Mr Richard N. Goldberger, a
journalist in Utah, that the Wanta 'file is closed'. Specifically | have an email confirming this, from Mr Goldberger,
dated 20th January 2007 (timed at 13:15 UK time). You responded: 'l apologise'.

When you stonewalled in the second telephone call above, | again pointed out that this matter is broader than
the issue of a purported individual taxpayer's spurious tax affairs, as it impinges upon the ethical and possibly
criminal behaviour of your Department. The facts are the facts, and they are fully documented, with the
necessary copies held in multiple locations. | closed by stating that, given your Department's

obvious stonewalling and failure to assist my enquiries, there are many ways to skin a cat, meaning that other
avenues, | understand, will therefore be followed in order to bring this matter to the appropriate outcome.

Should you and your colleagues decide, in the light of the above and on further consideration, that it would be
helpful for your reiterated and specific undertaking to me that Mr Roger Ervin will telephone me, to be fulfilled, |
will of course be very pleased to take his call on 1-800 661 4809,

Yours sincerely, Christopher Story FRSA
Investigative journalist, Editor and Publisher
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From: “Christopher Story FRSA" <cstory@worldreports.orgs

To: meredith.helgerson@dor.state.wi.us

dorsecretary@dor.state. wi.us, laura.engan@dor. 1
’ " " . e I s W
i @hot .com, John.Dipk sc.state.wi.us, state.wi.us, "Steve Goodwin
odwinsutton.com>, mg2@utah.edy, lsandler@j inel.com, president@whitehouse.gov,
atrick.j.fitzgeral oj.gov, bipp@rice.edu, vice_president@whitehouse.gov, wisgov@gov.state.wi.us,

-
e &
docweb@doc.state.wi.us, askDOI@usdoj.gov

¥

Subject: Leo Wanta

Date: Sat, 21 Apr 2007 02:00:57 40100

Sent: Saturday, April 21, 2007 1:10 AM
Subject: Re: Leo Wanta

Dear Mr Dipko

No, this is quite incorrect. Folfowing the Hon Judge Michael B Torphy's Restitution Order, the Wisconsin
Department of Revenue has nothing to do with the matter since the Department of Corrections and the probation
staff, have had 'ownership’ of the case, as you know very well. Therefore, | am entirely within my rights to ask
your Department to intervene with Mr Roger Ervin, and | request that you speak immediately with Mr Frank to
that effect. You have stated in writing to me that your Department sent the check for $24,900.91 on 4th August
2005, and it is up to your Department to procure confirmation from the Department of Revenue that they duly
received the payment and banked the check. In any case, this matter has escalated now and you will have
received a detailed email from me to Meredith Helgerson, spokesperson for the WI Department of Revenue,
which has been copied to appropriate parties. You are passing the buck: your Department accepted the funds
and your Department is accordingly responsible for the correct and appropriate disposition of them. Furthermore
as you will doubtless have learned from our website . Page/Acrhive: report

dated 20th March 2007, | personally provided the funds from private resources with which Attorney Steven
Goodwin paid your Department: | therefore have an interest in this matter, and so far as | am concerned, my
funds, loaned to the Ambassador, appear on the face of it to have been stolen or misappropriated. Please,
therefore, procure that Mr Frank addresses this issue as a matter of extreme urgency immediately with Mr Ervin,
as | can assure you that this affair may cause immense damage to all concerned in the very near future since
this scandal cannot and will not be allowed to continue. You were very helpful with your email to me dated 10th
November 2006: please be of further assistance now and grasp the severity of this matter so that it can be
brought to an immediate conclusion. It is obvious that the Department of Corrections is responsible for the
disposition of the funds: so it is, | repeat, up to your Department, as the lead Department in the matter, to sort
this out without further bureaucratic stonewalling and buck-passing. Thank you for your courtesy to date.
Christopher Story FRSA

——- Original Message —-

From:

To:

Sent: Friday, April 20, 2007 10:45 PM
Subject: RE: Leo Wanta

Mr. Story: I am in receipt of your April 19, 2007 voice mail and I understand you attempted to reach Communications
Specialist Alec Loftus. Questions regarding the actions of the Wisconsin Department of Revenue need to be directed to
that agency. Thank you.

John Dipko
Public Information Director

Wisconsin Department of Corrections
(608) 240-5060
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| PRAYERSTO
ST. MICHAEL, ARCHANGEL

A(itlven’s Prayer to St. Michasl

Please protect us, St. Michael the Archangel,
against violence, murder. and robbery. In
your goodness preserve us today from all
the malice of sinful and wicked people.
In your sleepless vigilance watch over the
safety and welfare of our homes and lkeep
guard over our possessions. Ever hold in your
special cabe, most triumphant St Michael,
the forces of public order against the crimes
of evil people and defend all honest citizens in
time of peril. Amen.

A Policeman’s Prayer

Victorious St. Michael, you know how evil
men are awake and plotting while good men
sleep. Even so was faithless Judas awake
and betraying our Lord while the Apostles
slumbered in the Garden at Gethsemane.

Help me, powerful Archangel of God, to be
always alert at my post, ever ready to do my
duty, and to apprehend criminals withont
fear or favor. Be near me and my fellow
police in times of peril and emergency,
please. Defend us by your power when we
are in danger. Be sure to shield us from all
temptation and any occasion of sin. Help us

(Prayers continued on Inidc page}

LEO E. WANTA

SPECIAL

Deputy ‘Sheriff
WAUKESHA COUNTY. WISCONSIN

e

N,""‘.

MIRANDA WARNING
You have the right to remain silent,
. Anything yon say can and will bz used against von in
a court of law.
3. You have the right o talk to 2 lawyar and heve him
present with you while you are being guestioned.

& IF you cannot afford to hire & Iawyer, onme will be

appoinied to represent you before any guestioning,
if you wish.

5. You cen decide at any time to cxercise these sights
and not answer any guestions or mzke any statements,
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DEFENSE PREPAREDNESS
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This Is To Certify That

Is
A Corporate Member Of The Association

Thereby affirming total support for and long term dedication to t.
objectives of the Association — -

* To insure that American industry is prepared to support, in Pe
or War, the Military Establishment of these United States.

® To increase the awareness of the American public to the needs c
our National Defense.

Enrolled at the Association’s Headquarters in the Nation’s Capital.

Membership from /(939 to j}/m 1‘3%




TRINITY COUNCIL UNION

Our Lady of Lourdes Intercede for us Ave Maria Ave Maria

e My dear friends,
7+ we must love each other.
- Love'comes from God,
and when we love each other, ;
it shows that we have =~
been given new life.
We are now God’s children,
and we know him.
God is love,
and anyone who
doesn’t love others
has never known him.
God showed his love for us
when he sent his only Son
into the world
to give us life.
Real love is not
our love for God,
but his love for us.
God sent his Son
to be the sacrifice
by which our sins
are forgiven.

1John 4.7.10

*

In celebration of its 175th anniversary; the Amer-
ican Bible Society is pleased to offer you this
Selection of Holy Scripture in the new Contem-
porary English Version. For a catalog of Scripture i
publications, write to the American Bible Society, i
~ 71865 Broadway, New York, NX. 10023 - . i

Copyright American Bible Society, 1991

104727
153800/25-10/91 i




ST MICHAEL, ARCHANGEL

St. Michael’s Mission

A long tradition identifies St. Michael, the
Archangel, as the leader who remained faithful to
God, and cast Lucifer into Hell at God’s command.
His powerful aid has always been invoked by the
Church in time of emergency.

- The Popes have constantly called on St
Michael as the special protector of the Church
whenever great evils threatened God’s people. For
this reason, St. Michael is especially honored at
Rome, on Monte Gargano, near Foggia, in Italy,
and in France on Mont-Saint-Michel in Normandy.

In times of unusual danger, when the malice of
the devil seems triumphant, St. Michael will come
to our aid.

St. Michael Today

With street crime so prevalent in our cities,
with robberies and violence multiplying, St.
Michael is venerated as special guardian of
persons against bombings, muggings, rapes, and
assault. The great archangel defends us against
the wickedness of sneak thieves, murderers, and
fiends who roam like devils incarnate through our
neighborhoods.

St. Michael, Patron of Policemen

As a special patron of the police, and all who
must guard the publics safety, St. Michael is
invoked to strengthen the forces of public order.
He remains on watch with the police against the
many sins and deceits of men who despise God’s
law no less than the ordinances of men.

PRAYERS TO
ST. MICHAEL, ARCHANGEL

A Citizen’s Prayer to St. Michael

Please protect us, St. Michael the Archangel,
against violence, murder, and robbery. In
your goodness preserve us today from all
the malice of sinful and wicked people.
In your sleepless vigilance watch over the
safety and welfare of our homes and keep
guard over our possessions. Ever hold in your
special care, most triumphant St. Michael,
the forces of public order against the crimes
of evil people and defend all honest citizens in
time of peril. Amen.

A Policeman’s Prayer

Victorious St. Michael, you know how evil
men are awake and plotting while good men
sleep. Even so was faithless Judas awake
and betraying our Lord while the Apostles
slumbered in the Garden at Gethsemane.

Help me, powerful Archangel of God, to be
always alert at my post, ever ready to do my
duty, and to apprehend criminals without
fear or favor. Be near me and my fellow
police in times of peril and emergency,
please. Defend us by your power when we
are in danger. Be sure to shield us from all
temptation and any occasion of sin. Help us

(Prayers continued on back page)
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to preserve our integrity and retain God’s
love in every trial.

Just as you were able by God’s power to
cast Satan into Hell, may we always be able
to control, subdue and confine evildoers in
God’s name. Amen.

St. Michael, Archangel
V. Lord, you have given your angels
charge of us,

R. To keep us in all our ways.

St. Michael, Archangel, defend us in

battle and protect us against the wickedness
and snares of the devil.

May God rebuke Satan, we humbly pray,
and by God’s power may you, prince of the
heavenly host, cast him into Hell with all the
evil spirits who wander through the world
for the ruin of souls. Amen.

Franciscan Mission Associates
P.0. Box 598
Mount Vernon, New York 10551-0598
www.franciscanmissionassoc.org
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